COMPLAINT NUMBER:

COMPANY:

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

MHD2004001300-UR

D & A Enterprises (dba) Robert
Ramos

Robert Ramos

1505 Calle Del Norte #260-A,
Laredo, Texas 78041

DATE ISSUED:

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

09/06/05

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent is bound to follow the provisions of the Act and Rules which provides disciplinging
of a license holder who violates the Act and/or Rules. The Respondent violated Section 1201.101 (b)
and (c) of the Act and Section 80.123 (b) and (c) of the Rules by selling or offering to sell two or more
manufactured homes within a twelve (12) month period without obtaining, maintaining or possessing
a valid retailers license as required under the Occupations Code 1201.101 (b) and (c) requirements
of a license and Sections 80.123 (b) and (c) of the Rules (retailers and Brokers license requirements.

LICENSE NUMBER: N/A PENALTY AMOUNT: $2,500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2004001444-W
COMPANY: D J Birdsell Inc (dba) Factory DATE ISSUED: 09/06/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Direct Homes

Douglas Birdsell

21180 US Hwy 59 South, New
Caney, Texas 77357

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357(a) 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132 (3) of the Rules by failing to comply with the initial report and warranty
orders of the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a
timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34913 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000263-1V
COMPANY: Morales Mobile Homes DATE ISSUED: 09/08/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Service

Efren Morales

15529 N. Brentwood,
Channelview, Texas 77530

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4344 PENALTY AMOUNT: $1,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000227-W
COMPANY: Nationwide Housing Systems DATE ISSUED: 09/12/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

LICENSE NUMBER:

LP (dba) Oak Creek Homes
Center

Charles Carney, Jr.

790 North Beckley, Lancaster,
Texas 75146

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

COMPLAINT NUMBER:

COMPANY:
OWNERS NAME:

ADDRESS:

LICENSE NUMBER:

RBI-32804 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00
MHD2005000704-W
Devonshire Park Limited DATE ISSUED: 09/20/05

Partnership

Edwin W. Prewitt, Jr & Harold
Patterson

4609 Windy Brook Drive,
Austin, Texas 78723

ACTION TAKEN:

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354 and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by failing to comply with the initial report and warranty
orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty service orders.

COMPLAINT NUMBER:

COMPANY:

RI-35313 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
MHD2005001106-LRV
Star Mobile Homes LP DATE ISSUED: 10/21/05



OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Hollis Campbell
8405 C.F. Hawn Freeway,
Dallas, Texas 75217

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.451, 1201.455(a), 1201.153, 1201.551(a)(6) and 1201.256(d)
of the Act and Sections 80.134(a)(6), 80.54(b), and 80.50(e) of the Rules by failing to comply with the
initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty
service orders.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-3027 PENALTY AMOUNT: $1,750.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000179-W
COMPANY: Pleasant Homes of Texas, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 09/20/05

OWNERS NAME:

ADDRESS:

DBA Pleasant Homes

Edwin W. Prewitt, Jr & Harold
Patterson

920 SE Loop 323, Tyler, Texas
75702

ACTION TAKEN:

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354 and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by failing to comply with the initial report and warranty
orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty service orders.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35500 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000520-1V
COMPANY: Morales Mobile Home Service DATE ISSUED: 02/06/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Efren Morales
15529 Brentwood,
Channelview, Texas 77530

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 201.357(a) 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132 (3) of the Rules by (1) not properly
installing a manufactured home, and (2) by not providing the department with the initial report and
warranty orders of the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work
orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4344 PENALTY AMOUNT: $1,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000234-1V
COMPANY: Palm Harbor Homes (dba) DATE ISSUED: 02/06/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Palm Harbor Homes

Joe Kesterson

401 S. Burleson, Burleson
Texas 76028

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132 (3) of the Rules by (1) not properly installing a manufactured home,
and (2) by not providing the department with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and
by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-32773- PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000519-1V
COMPANY: Morales Mobile Home Service DATE ISSUED: 02/06/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Efren Morales
15529 Brentwood,
Channelview, Texas 77530

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 201.357(a) 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132 (3) of the Rules by (1) not properly
installing a manufactured home, and (2) by not providing the department with the initial report and
warranty orders of the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work
orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4344 PENALTY AMOUNT: $1,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000895-W
COMPANY: Devonshire Park Limited DATE ISSUED: 02/21/06

OWNERS NAME:

Partnership
Edwin W. Prewitt, Jr & Harold
Patterson

ACTION TAKEN:

Agreed Final Order



ADDRESS:

4609 Windy Brook Drive,
Austin, Texas 78723

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354 and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by failing to comply with the initial report and warranty
orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty service orders.

LICENSE NUMBER: RI-35313 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001066-LRV
COMPANY: Amerihomes of Texas, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 02/06/05

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

(dba) Hacienda Homes
Marcel G. Ferrari

10931 S. State Hwy 16, San
Antonio, Texas 78244

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

Order results from violations of Section 1201.151 the Resdonent violated these sections of the
Occupations Code by refusing to refund a deposit to a consumer. Section 1201.151 (a) by not
refunding the deposit within 15 days after receiving written notice from the consumer requesting a
refund.

LICENSE NUMBER: R-35622 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000238-W and
MHD2005000239-L
COMPANY: Ghengis Khan Investments DATE ISSUED: 02/23/06
OWNERS NAME: Abdul Rashid ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS: 5216 Bradford Drive, Dallas, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.354, 1201.356, 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.451 and

Texas 75235

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.551(a)(6) of the Act and Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by failing to comply with
the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty
service orders.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35500 PENALTY AMOUNT: $750.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001281-IV
COMPANY: Palm Harbor Homes (dba) DATE ISSUED: 02/28/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Palm Harbor Homes

Joe Kesterson

4740 IH 35 E North,
Waxahachie, Texas 75165

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Act and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132 (3) of the Rules by (1) not properly installing a manufactured home,
and (2) by not providing the department with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and
by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-33912 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000925-1
COMPANY: The Devonshire Park Limited DATE ISSUED: 03/09/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Partnership

Harold Gene Patterson
3617 Claburn Drive, Austin,
Texas 78759

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.258, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35313 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000893-1V
COMPANY: The Devonshire Park Limited DATE ISSUED: 03/20/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Partnership

Harold Gene Patterson
3617 Claburn Drive, Austin,
Texas 78759

RBI-35313

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

PENALTY AMOUNT:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.258, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

$250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER:

MHD2005000939-LRV



COMPANY:
OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Caney Park

Stephen Bucchino

23485 FM 1485, New Caney,
Texas 77357

DATE ISSUED:
ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

03/22/06

Agreed Final Order

Order results from violations of Section 1201.151 the Resdonent violated these sections of the
Occupations Code by refusing to refund a deposit to a consumer. Section 1201.151 (a) by not
refunding the deposit within 15 days after receiving written notice from the consumer requesting a
refund.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35359 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000374-1V

COMPANY: Home Plus DATE ISSUED: 03/20/06

OWNERS NAME: Ray Gilmore ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 981, Pittsburg, Texas  BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and

75686

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35412 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000369-1V

COMPANY: Home Plus DATE ISSUED: 03/20/06

OWNERS NAME: Ray Gilmore ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 981, Pittsburg, Texas  BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and

75686

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35412 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000480-1V
COMPANY: Palm Harbor Homes LP (dba) DATE ISSUED: 03/17/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Palm Harbor Village #39

Joe Kesterson
4740 IH 35 E North,
Waxahachie, Texas 75165

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-33912 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000354-1V
COMPANY: Cary Eugene Guess (dba) DATE ISSUED: 03/20/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Guess Mobile Home Service
Joe Kesterson

3376 CR 2120, Talco, Texas
75487

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), and 1201.356 of the Act, and Sections
80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly installing a manufactured home, and
by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing the
Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4343 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000372-IV
COMPANY: John Proffitt (dba) Granbury DATE ISSUED: 03/30/06

OWNERS NAME:

Housing Exchange
John Proffitt

ACTION TAKEN:

Agreed Final Order



ADDRESS:

5260 E. Hwy 377, Granbury,
Texas 76049

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.28, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34029 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000483-1V
COMPANY: Nationwide Housing Systems DATE ISSUED: 03/29/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

LP (dba) Oak Creek Homes
Center

Joe Kesterson

107 Industrial Rd, Granbury,
Texas 76049

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.28, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-32912 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001075-LRV
COMPANY: Manufactured Home Outlet of DATE ISSUED: 04/05/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Victoria, Inc. (dba) Victoria
Home Outlet

Marcel G. Ferrari

P.O. Box 339, Victoria, Texas
77902

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order
Order results from violations of Section 1201.4510f the Act by selling a used manufactured home
without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title.

LICENSE NUMBER: RB-35288 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001206-LRV
COMPANY: John Proffitt (dba) Granbury DATE ISSUED: 05/15/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Housing Exchange

John Proffitt

5260 E. Hwy 377, Granbury,
Texas 76049

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Act, Section
1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about November 17, 2002, without the appropriate
timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required by 1201.551 (a)(3) and

1201.451 of the Act. Respondent also provided evidence that the delinquent taxes against the home

had been paid.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34029 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000817-LRV
COMPANY: Stephen Bucchino (dba) DATE ISSUED: 05/12/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Caney Park

Stephen Bucchino

P.O. Box 536, Huffman, Texa s
77336

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section, 1201.451 and 1201.551(a)(3) of the Act by selling a used
manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a
consumer. Respondent also provided evidence that the delinquent taxes against the home had been

paid.
LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35359 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000370-IV
COMPANY: CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Luv DATE ISSUED: 05/11/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Homes #178
David Booth
5511 Hwy 31 West, Tyler,
Texas 75709

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.



LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-33064 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000484-1V
COMPANY: CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Luv DATE ISSUED: 05/11/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Homes #683
David Booth
500 East Hwy 80, Forney,
Texas 75126

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35929 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000777-W

COMPANY: Palm Harbor Homes ILP DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME: Joe Kesterson ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 15996 1-35 North, Austin Texas BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated Sections

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.358, 1201.354 and 1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a),
80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly installing the home, by not comply with the initial
report and warranty orders of the Director, and by not providing warranty service or warranty service
orders.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-2880 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000101-1V

COMPANY: Eagle MHS Contracting, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME: Isaac Pena ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1045, Rockwall, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and

Texas 75087

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35725 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001223-1V
COMPANY: Christy Garza (dba) Aaron's DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Mobile Home Transport
Isaac Pena

P.O. Box 2331, San Juan,
Texas 78589

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35727 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000099-1V

COMPANY: Brewers Quality Homes, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME: Jack Brewer ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 3830 E. Texas Street, Bossier BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and

City, LA 71111

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RI-33698 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000097-IV
COMPANY: Eagle MHS Contracting, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME:

Isaac Pena

ACTION TAKEN:

Agreed Final Order



ADDRESS:

P.O. Box 1045, Rockwall,
Texas 75087

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35727 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000847-1V
COMPANY: Danny Ramos, (dba) D & A DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Enterproses

Danny Ramos

3830 E. Texas Street, Bossier
City, LA 71111

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: R1-33698 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000100-1V
COMPANY: Kevin L. Myers (dba) K & D DATE ISSUED: 05/02/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Mobile Home Servi ce
Danny Ramos

311 W. Diamond , lowaPark,
Texas

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4206 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000102-1V
COMPANY: CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) DATE ISSUED: 05/16/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Clayton Homes #136
David Booth

P.O. Box 19790 Sulphur
Springs, Texas 75482

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34629 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000105-1V
COMPANY: RLM & Associates, Inc. (dba) DATE ISSUED: 06/02/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

The Home Source

Robert Mason

501-A Union Chapel Rd,
Cedar Creek, Texas 78612

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35271 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000424-IV
COMPANY: Catalino Solis (dba) Solis DATE ISSUED: 06/06/06

OWNERS NAME:

Mobile Home Transport
Catalino Solis

ACTION TAKEN:

Agreed Final Order



ADDRESS:

118 Reaves, Conroe, Texas
77301

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: 1-4339 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001127-1
COMPANY: CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) DATE ISSUED: 06/16/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Clayton Homes #261

Robert Mason

P.O. Box 9790, Maryville, TN
37802

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Act, and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly installing a manufactured home, and
by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing the
Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-33093 PENALTY AMOUNT: $750.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001206-LRV
COMPANY: John Proffitt (dba) Granbury DATE ISSUED: 05/15/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Housing Exchange

John Proffitt

5260 E. Hwy 377, Granbury,
Texas 76049

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Act, Section
1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about November 17, 2002, without the appropriate
timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required by 1201.551 (a)(3) and
1201.451 of the Act. Respondent also provided evidence that the delinquent taxes against the home
had been paid.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34029 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001027-IV
COMPANY: CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Luv DATE ISSUED: 06/21/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Homes #862
David Booth
2200 E. Loop 820, Fort Worth,
Texas 76106

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35253 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000136-1V

COMPANY: Express Housing DATE ISSUED: 07/17/06

OWNERS NAME: Bernard Ellis & Kenneth Lee ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 610, La Coste, Texas BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and

78039

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34645 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000444-LRV

COMPANY: A-1 Homes Group LP DATE ISSUED: 07/16/06

OWNERS NAME: Ed Lasater ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 23557 HWY 59 North, Porter, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Sections

Texas 77365

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about August 28, 2001, without the appropriate
timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34034 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000108-1V
COMPANY: Felix Martinez (dba) Mobile DATE ISSUED: 07/17/06

Home Service



OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Felix Martinez
663 Hwy 135 N., Gladewater,
Texas 75647

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and
1201.356 of the Act, and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing a manufactured home, and by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of
the Director and by not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely
manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35277 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000670-W

COMPANY: Patriot Homes of Texas, LP DATE ISSUED: 07/14/06

OWNERS NAME: Sammuel Weidner ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 1001 West Loop 340, Waco, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and

Texas 76712

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: M-291 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001171-W
COMPANY: Devonshire Park Limited DATE ISSUED: 07/14/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Partnership

Harold Gene Patterson
3617 Claburn Drive, Austin,
Texas 78759

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: M-291 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000276-LRV
COMPANY: Country Time Mobile Homes DATE ISSUED: 08/29/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

LLC (dba) Country Time
Mobile Homes

Doug Going

7710 Hwy 146, Baytown,
Texas 77520

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Sections
1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about August 28, 2001, without the appropriate
timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35429 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000280-LRV

COMPANY: Country Time Mobile Homes DATE ISSUED: 08/09/06

OWNERS NAME: Doug Going ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 7710 Hwy 146, Baytown, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Act, Section

Texas 77520

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about June 11, 2004 without the appropriate timely
transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required by 1201.551 (a)(3) and 1201.451
of the Act.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35429 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005000765-W
COMPANY: Stephen Bucchino and Tammy  DATE ISSUED: 08/31/06

OWNERS NAME:

ADDRESS:

Rex (dba) Caney Park

Stephen Bucchino and Tammy
Rex

23490 FM 1485, New Caney,
Texas 77357

ACTION TAKEN:

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.



LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35359 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001130-I
COMPANY: Delta Housing Investments, DATE ISSUED: 07/28/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Inc.

Robert Mason

1416 W. Marshall, Longview,
Texas 75604

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.357, 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Act, and
Sections 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly installing a manufactured home, and
by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing the
Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RI-34157 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2005001174-W

COMPANY: VLMC, Inc. DATE ISSUED: 08/21/06

OWNERS NAME: Tim Fleet ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 3000 Montgomery, Ft. Worth, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and

Texas 76107

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-34331 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000305-W
COMPANY: Stephen Bucchino (dba) DATE ISSUED: 07/31/06

OWNERS NAME:
ADDRESS:

Caney Park
Stephen Bucchino
P.O. Box 536, Huffman, Texas

ACTION TAKEN:
BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent violated Section 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.54, and
1201.356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Rules by not properly
installing the home, by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director, and by
not providing the Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35359 PENALTY AMOUNT: $500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000614-LRV
COMPANY: Grand Central Mobile Homes DATE ISSUED: 08/31/06

OWNERS NAME:

ADDRESS:

(dba) Grand Central Repo
Randy Coon and Martina
Royal

P.O. Box 2125, Alvin, Texas
77512

ACTION TAKEN:

BRIEF SUMMARY
INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

Agreed Final Order

The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Sections
1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about July 21, 2005, without the appropriate timely
transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required.

LICENSE NUMBER: RBI-35521 PENALTY AMOUNT: $250.00

COMPLAINT NUMBER: MHD2006000656-LRV

COMPANY: Manny's Mobile Homes DATE ISSUED: 07/26/06

OWNERS NAME: Manuel Carrillo ACTION TAKEN: Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS: 13200 South Freeway, BRIEF SUMMARY The Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated the Sections

LICENSE NUMBER:

Houston, Texas 77047

R-35460

INCLUDING THE

SECTION(S) VIOLATED:

PENALTY AMOUNT:

1201.451 by selling a manufactured home on or about August 28, 2001, without the appropriate
timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, as required.
$250.00




	Sheet1

